

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7305/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 09/09/2009 in MCRLA No.10625/2009
in SCRLA No.822/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHAMIMA KAUSER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and directions)

Date: 06/10/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice in the special leave petition
as well as in the interim matter, returnable within
four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master