

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7305/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in SCRLA No. 822/2004 & MCRLA No. 10625/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHAMIMA KAUSER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report )

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Sureshtha, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 5 served but no appearance.

Respondent nos. 2 to 4 to file counter affidavit within  
four weeks.

List again on 14th December, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar