

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7305/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in MCRLA No. 10625/2009 in Special Crl.Appln. No.822 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHAMIMA KAUSER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

CRL.M.P.NO.19538 OF 2009 IN & SLP(CRL)...../2009
(For permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 29/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shomona Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tushar Mehta, AAG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

For Impleadment

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 19th February, 2010.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master